FAX COVER SHEET

SMITH-CARPENTER AGENCY, INC. 428 Fairmont Avenue

PO Box 1547
Fairmont, WV 26555-1547

(304) 363-9200 (304) 366-0480

SEND TO	
Company name BIDS	From
2/23	Bestly Construction Date B/12/09
Attentian	Date
	8/12/09
Office location	Office location
Fax number	Phone number
304-558-	3970
/	
Urgent Reply ASAP	Please comment Please review For your information
	Please comment Please review For your information
Total pages, including cover:	
	 •
COMMENTS	
NUT have loader they are included an analysis and the latest and t	
- Tarket Angel Handel (1935年) 日本 Angel Handel Han	
- recording to the second procedure and the second process of the second	本に前の後にあらないからからからはないますが、 「「「「「「」」」」 「「」」 「「」」 「「」」 「「」」 「「」」 「
(Hetchinklid or here per-parallitation near or the step of the same of the step of the step of the same of the sam	THE GRAND COLUMN
المراقبة والمرافعة والمرافعة استخدا التاملان المراف المرافعة المرافعة والمرافعة المرافعة والمرافعة والمراف	Toward and the state of the sta
95 February 14 (2004) 1 (2004)	The second secon
Histologicus marrie farititate (transcourse territates by marrie territates and the second transcourse farities and the second territates and the s	A Company of the second of the
*************************************	And the first of the control of the
ny nisezaistakohi humana hipoistekokikiki se muuranissi patestat, kumuna miyigugigigisi yilainahinga yepistiki (humanya qoqua) biqistiki human	18-Clays to gray may will be a gray of the
如一种的对抗性性,所有如此一个都跨在身门得在我们就会会不知识,我们就不知道这些少少如此的一种的人,我们们就是这样的一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一	the control of the co
or de register foliable for the source of polyther field on the source of the total source of the field of the foliable for the source of the field of the foliable for the field of the fi	18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1
nemonth(d)))	The state of the s
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	The Charles of the Ch
ness (1665) bylggarren m (54 it is ika) NYA geraterener bilt skip visitet (1845) bylggarren m (54 it is ika) NYA geraterener bilt skip visitet (1845) bylggarren m (54 it is ika) NYA geraterener bilt skip visitet (1845) bylggarren m (54 it is ika) NYA geraterener bilt skip visitet (1845) bylggarrener bilt skip visitet (1845) bylggarren	All pital internal particular internal particu
TO THE STREET OF	Harry manufalling again provided and the second of the sec
ar (Type) (International Common Age (1984) (Age (1984)	ACT 12 AC
- speed class -	Transcription of 1965 of proceedings of the second of the
erm am news an a sign (1930) Members and (1930) Members and (1930) A sign (1930) A sig	The state of the s
	Briefshausen palastististatung property and a prope
riikiisid kanaalaasii ((ii)) (ii) jaraa mariii (ii) kanaalaa kanaalaa kanaalaa kanaalaa kanaalaa kanaalaa kanaa	
and triggs - to supplied (1984) in the confidence of the confidenc	Hardholan mengapipipintakan pangapangan khamanganan kanamangangan kanamangangkan kanamangangkan salah
ABI SANJEGELY WATER AND	
	Tive

P. 9

SECRETARIES

NODZINS

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

COR61424		11
PUDING SECRET SEOND	Maratoryang	N(0)N(01-280-550-88

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

100 March 100 Ma

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

304-265-6111

ROE FABIGATCTERNS glate v. A DATE PHINTED 01:30PM 07/13/2009 BID OPENING TIME 08/12/2009 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNITERICE MEMINUMBER QUANTIY A NE 68,813,00 910-66 LS 0001 ROOFING MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND INSTALLATION CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIP-MENT NECESSARY TO REPLACE THE ROOF AT THE PRUNTYTOWN CURRECTIONAL CENTER, GRAFTON, WV, PER THE SPECIFICA-TIDNS. MANDATORY ON-SITE PRE-BID: 7/29/2009; 1:30 PM PRUNTYTOWN CORRTL. CHTR. GRAFTON, WV 26354 CONTACT: PLEASE CONTACT TAMMY KEOUGH TO SIGNIFY ATTENDANCE AND DIRECTIONS TO THE SITE, AT (304) 265-6111 EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. seereverses de forterns and conditions SIGNATURE 304-365-3846 8-11~09 SER HE 203827917 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE owner WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61424

SYZ SZAG-SSOR 9 ·

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2564

noss address coerespondence de la levisore

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

07/13/	72000		FMSTOEVSALTS		ANVERTED STATE				FAEIGHTNEÁMS
BID OPENING DATE		08/12	/2009	<u></u>					
LINE	GUA	NTY	in a second to property and a second	GAN MG	TEM NUMBE	C 31 3	PENING UNIT	TIME 0	:30PM AMOUNT
	בם כמו	ITACT '	YOU REG	1	YOUR BID 4-365	1 .	4	<b>194</b> pag wat <i>d</i> ig	
	PLEASE CONCER	PRINI NING	TOR TYP	OTE :	OF PERS	1		,	
The state of the s		<b>-</b>	-		the last the first had been been		<b>3</b>	dank som som per beg	
	****	THIS	IS THE	E END O	F RFQ	CDR6'14:	24 ** <u>*</u>	** TOTAL:	68,813,00
Commission of the Commission o			The state of the s						
			The state of the s						
				And the second s					
							2		
SIGNATURE				de revorse	GIVEROPRENICE Telet	AND CONDIT	NONS.	DATE	
		Bully	™ 203	00 00	7 10	304	-365-3		
TITLE OWNE	rc		ر نه	82 79	717		ADDR	iess changes	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# 

		44.445	ar establish	
COR	61	42	4	

rannadories de les espondences de la mendionica de la company de la comp

NX P	AGES
	8

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

			26354-9306	304-265-6111
07/13/2	D TEAVED	F SACE STORE BHI	VIA: FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE;	08/12/20		BID OPENING TI	ME D1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY U	P NO TEMP	UMBER LINIT PA	IGE AMQUNT
	ESCRIBED IN THE	HE ABOVE PARAGRA	PH IS VOID AND DF	NO .
FC	OR BANKRUPTICY	PROTECTION, THE	VENDOR/CONTRACTOR STATE MAT DEEM TH RMINATE SUCH CONTR	1E
R	EV. 5/2009			
		NOTICE		
A	SIGNED BID M	ST BE SUBMITTED	το:	
	PURCHASING BUILDING 2019 WASH		AST	
			FORMATION ON THE F T BE CONSIDERED:	FACE OF
s	EALED BID		•	
В	UYER:	вва иноц	0TT	d ion our my me me had no
R	EQ. No.:	COR61424	phy that this last last last last last last last las	n me he see me en ay
В	ID OPENING DA.	TE: 08/12/20	09	- In sec 10 to 10 to 10 and
В	ID DPENING TI	1E: 1:30 PM-		* ··· bu ru = = 1 bu pq
₽	LEASE PROVIDE	1 1	CASE IT IS NECESS	SARY
SIGNATURE	Con de street	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE ON THONE	46 DATE 8-7-09



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

COR61424

JOHN ABBOTT

namarradid=1455e05151=3.40kid=kid=kidiani=kini=kini0kid=kidia 304-558-2599

REQ COPY ' TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

DATE PRINTED	HMS OF BALE :	VIA (18 CONTRACTOR)	- <b>(δ</b> /Ε	FACION (TERMS)
07/13/2009   EID OPENING DATE: 08/12/	/3000	PTD OBE	NING TIME 01	: 30PM
PROPERTY OF FEMALES AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		568000000000000000000000000000000000000	UNITREIDE	AMOUNT
	CONTRACTORS LIC	ENSE		
PERSONS DEST STATE MUST I LICENSING BO LICENSE. AI MADE BY CON' CAPITOL COM	IA STATE CODE 21-11 IRING TO PERFORM CO BE LICENSED. THE W DARD IS EMPOWERED T PPLICATIONS FOR A C TACTING THE WEST VI PLEX, BUILDING 3, R EPHONE: (304) 558-7	NTRACTING WEST VIRGINIO ISSUE THE ONTRACTORS RGINIA DIVION 319, CH	NORK IN THIS IA CONTRACTORS E CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE ISION OF LABOR	
PROSPECTIVE	IA STATE CODE 21-11 BIDDER TO INCLUDE BER ON THEIR BID.	THE CONTRAC	CTORS	
BIDDER TO CONTRACTORS	NAME: STEW	e Beally	Benty (	Construction)
1	LICENSE NO.: .W!			
COPY OF THE	IR CONTRACTORS LICE ORDER/CONTRACT			
	APPLICABLE			
AND REGULAT THE "REQUES	RGINIA STATE CODE, IONS, AND THE INFOR T FOR QUOTATION" IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY	MATION PROV SUED BY THE	VIDED IN E purchasing	
ANY OTHER S	TION PROVIDED IN SF OURCE, VERBAL OR WE HE INFORMATION PROV	RITTEN, WHICH	CH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
SIGNATURE STABLES	- The state of the	TELEPHOLEONOTI	65-3846 PATE	8-7-09
YITLE OLINGER	FEN 203 82 7917			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



JOOZINE.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25306-0130

Request for
Quotation
COR61424

DUHN ABBOTT

DE WEAGE N. NO.

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

RESIDENTAL DINESCO CON HEST CONDENCE NO CAMBON HONOR CONCERNO

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

- constitution and a second	iii D	HIVE OF SALE	аніе у	4680788	COB.		EREIGHT TERME
07/13/ BID OPENING DATE		/2009		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30	PM
ALINE	GUANTITY	uor ça	TEM NUM		UNITARIOE	10 1938 1840	ANGUNT /
		AND HAVE N	ADE THE N	ECESSAR	LLOWING CHECK Y REVISIONS T N, ETC.		
	ADDENDUM NO	s.:					
4	NO. 1	SAB					
	NO. 2	SRB					
	NO. 3	0 4 4 4 0 0 0 7 6 1					
	NO. 4						
	NO. 5		,				
e de					HE RECEIPT OF OF THE BIDS.		
	ORAL DISCUS AND ANY STA INFORMATION	ION MADE OF SION HELD I TE PERSONNE ISSUED IN	ASSUMED SETWEEN VEL IS NOT WRITING A	TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE	ADE DURING AN REPRESENTATIV . ONLY THE		
		STR.	en (X		GNATURE		
		B-11.0		DA	MPANY Te		
	REV. 11/96		,			***************************************	
		 	VERSE SIDE FOR (	HMS AND CON	DVIONS		
SIGNATURE	GRBUG	FEIN 203 8	- Love and the Control of the Contro	TELEPHONE 30U	- 365-3846	DATE 8	-7 - 09
HITLE OWNE	R	FEIN 203 8	2 7917		ADDRESS CH	anges to e	BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MANAGEMENT AND THE STATE OF THE

COR61424

NECTRAGES NOW

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

MANAGORESS CORRESPONDENCE NO ATTENTION OF THE

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

304-265-6111

SAIE VIA DATE PRINTED 07/13/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 08/12/2009 Unitprice? PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE DPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING BIDDERS AND THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS DIVISION. THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT TO THAT APPLY SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ou-365-3846 203 82 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 7917

MANAGORIA SANGORIA SANGORIO EN CONTROLO CONTROLO



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for American Company of the Company of the

COR61424

MYCNUL ALS BY 1989 á

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558<u>-2544</u>

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

304-265-6111

DATE PRINTED TERMS DESALE SHIP VIA 07/13/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/12/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY TEMNUMBER MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION 8-7-09 304-365-3846 2038 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE owner

waddressechheseondencenovahienioniobiseem



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
CDR61424

JOHN ABBOTT

SOURCE STATE OF THE SECOND

304-558-2544

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

	3.856668	NAME OF THE	elve of Ba	JE888888	<b>1</b>	(SHIPAY	A Bally	1000	V////	( <b>9</b> /2008)		A XX SERGIANTTERMS
07/13 D OPENING DATI	/2009	00/10	/000D						-117116	7714		7 - M A PA M
DOOR OF BUILDING	into tessessore and	08/12	Throughour substitution	6 / A \ 000		<b>W. 12.22</b>	SOND RECEIVED BY SECTION AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF TH	UPL		TIME	\$35.00 X 0.50	1:30PM
VINE	oue	NTITY	1 nos	NG S		TĚM NÚM	85 <b>9</b>	18		itarice		AMOUNT
		OF-60-4-Checkery				ACCEPTANCE OF THE PARTY.	•		G0200000000000000000000000000000000000	ELECTRICAL STREET, STR	ZAMO-IZ-GENERALIS	
		BUILDE	RIS RIS	K INS	URANC	E: :	SUCCESS	SFU!	. VEN	DOR S	HALL	
	FURNIS	SH PRO	F OF	BUILD	ERS R	ISK ·	- ALL F	RISI	CINS	URANC	E IN	
	AN AMO	JUNT E	QUAL T	0 100	% OF	THE A	AMOUNT	OF	THE	CONTR	ACT.	
	1											
							OF THE					
							WEST \					
							D BOND.					
							FORMANC MOUNT (					<b>'</b>
							RM OF A					
							R BOND					"
							ED TO I					E
							ER OF C					7
							ALLOWEI					
							SINESS					
							ID BONI	0, 1	PERFO	RMANC	E	
	BOND,	OR LA	BOR AN	D MAT	ERIAL	BON	D.					
	CYYY	MATNTE	NANCE	BUND.	Δт	<b>WO</b> (	2) YEAR	e M	ATNTE	NANCE	กกพ	ח
							L BE'A					
		UCCESS				/		(		,,,		
	REV.	11/00						ļ				
			1	}								
				]				1				
	EXHIB	IT 7					i	1				
									**	240		
	1		חשדאחש	, GLA	55 &	SIEE	L IN P	up L	TC MA	RKS		
	PROJE	C ( S		İ						·		
	IN AC	CUBDAN	CE WIT	и мкс	T VTP	GTNT	A CODE	5-	19-1	ET		
							UCTION,				TION.	
							OR MA				<del>.</del> ,	
	PUBLI	C WORK	S WHE	RE TH	E COS	T IS	MORE '	THA	N \$50	,000	AND,	
							E THE (					
		and and an analysis of the same of the sam	NAMES AND ADDRESS OF	 	Vegesien Vegesien	ESEMBA	HIVE AND GO	 	ONESSES	na en	N I CONTRACTOR	
NATURE			1007800000000000				TELEPHONE "	<u> </u>		· 2011	DATE	8-7-09
	J_/E	B.H.	<del></del>				TELEPHONE 3	04-	. 365.	389	V	5-1-07
[™] ow~e	0		๛ฆชร	ድል	791"	7		1	JΑ	DRESS	CHANGE	is to be noted above

ROSSERADDHESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENNION OF CORRESP

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25306-0130

# Request for Registration Representation Representat

COR61424

MANAGES NO.

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

OATE PRINTED.	FMSXTFAALETTI (III)	-(IP-VI)X		FAEIGHTTEBMS
07/13/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/12/				
		Professional Profe		1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	140	INUMBER	UNIT PAICE	AMBUN
	ROCEED: THIS CONT			
	CALENDAR DAYS AFTE UNLESS OTHERWIS			
	CHASE ORDER WILL			
PROCEED.			110 / 202 10	
	V: THE DIRECTOR O			
	VCEL THIS CONTRACT WE VENDOR IF THE P			
	OF AN INFERIOR O			
	CIFICATIONS OF TH			
HERE IN.				
	THE CONTRACTOR OF			
	OF THE U.S. DEPART TABLISHED FOR TAY			
TO WEST VIR	GINIA CODE 21-5A,	ET, SEQ. (P	REVAILING	
	APPLY TO THIS PRO.			
	ANY REFERENCES			,
INIEKESI PUI	R PAYMENTS DUE (E) State Law) conta:	CLEFT FUR AN	Y ANJEKESI R CONTRACT	
OR IN ANY A	MERICAN INSTITUTE	DF ARCHITEC	TS DOCUMENTS	
	TO THIS CONTRACT			
	MPENSATION: VENDO			
A CERTIFICA	TE FROM WORKERS!	ONLENSA I TON	4 TL 20000022L0F	•
ALL OF THE	ITEMS CHECKED BELO	OW WILL BE A	A REQUIREMENT	
OF THIS CON				
		umunon attact	######################################	
(XX) INSURA	NCE: SUCCESSFUL ' AL GENERAL LIABIL	VENDUK SHALL	- POKNISH PROOF	
ISSUANCE OF	CONTRACT UNIFS	S OTHERWISE	SPECIFIED IN	
THE BID DOC	UMENTS, THE MINIM			
COVERAGE RE	QUIRED IS \$250,00	D.		
	SEESEVERSEIDE	CRITERINS AND CONDI	TIONS	
SIGNATURE C	·	TELEPHONE 30	4-365-3846 BATE	8-7-09
TITLE ALIWER	FEIN 203827917			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

_AUG. 12. 2009_11:45AMSN	MITH CARPENTER	AGCY		NO. 502	<u>P. 1</u>	
	ATE OF LIA		URANCE			(мм/рр/үүү) 12/2009
PRODUCER Phone: (804) 383-8200 Fax: 304-366-0 SMITH-CARPENTER AGENCY, INC. 428 FAIRMONT AVE. P O BOX 1547 FAIRMONT WV 26555	480	THIS CERTIFICA ONLY AND COI HOLDER, THIS _ALTER THE CO	OR	NAIC#		
MALISES		INSURER A: W	estfield			24112
INSURED BEATTY CONSTRUCTION			ottsdale			
C/O STEVEN BEATTY RR 2 BOX 23-A		INSUBER C:				
RIVESVILLE WV 26586		INSURER D:			·	
COVERAGEO		ja to vii et e				1
COVERAGES THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HA ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF AN MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY T POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	IY CONTRACT OR OTHER D HE POLICIES DESCRIBED H BEEN REDUCED BY PAID	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE TEREIN IS BUBJECT TO A CLAIMS.	CT TO WHICH THIS C ALL THE TERMS, EXCI	DERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED I LUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF	OR S	
NOR ACOUL LIR NERD TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MWDD/VV)	POLICY EXPIRATION PATE (MWDD/YY)	LIMITS	le .	i can ana
GENERAL LIABILITY  X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	TBA	08/12/09	08/12/10	EACH OCCUPRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea accurages)	S S	1,000,000
CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR			<u> </u>	MED. EXP (Any one person)	S	
B				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	8	
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS-COMP/OP AGG.	\$	1,000,000
POLICY PHO- LOC			-	PHODUCIS-COMPJOP AGG.	\$	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO	CWP4894630	05/29/09	05/29/10	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Es accident)	\$	1,000,000
X ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	O
A HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	0
				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per eccideni)	s	0
GARAGE LIABILITY		<b>3</b>		AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$ -g	
ANY AUTO				OTHER THANEA ACC AUTO ONLY: AGG		
EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	ş	
OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$	
					\$	
DEDUCTIBLE RETENTION \$		•			8	
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND				WC STATU- OTHEA OTHEA		200000000000000000000000000000000000000
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETORPARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
If you describe landst				E.L. DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE E.L. DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT	\$ s	
APECIAL PROVISIONS below OTHER:				S.L. DIGENSE'- OBO : LIMIT	J.	
171						
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCAT	NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF	LICIONO ADDED DI	(ENDODORMENI	COPECIAL PROVIDIONS	<u>ingeren</u>	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCA	·	EOSIONS ADDED BY	( ENDORGENEN)	y Special Provisions		
CERTIFICATE HOLDER		CÁNCEL	LATION			
State of West Virginia		EXPIRATION WRITTEN NO DO SO SHALI	DATE THEREOF, THE	SCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCE E ISSUING INSURER WILL END FICATE HOLDER NAMED TO T TION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND	EAVORT HE LEFT	O MAIL 10 DAYS DUT FAILURE TO
	,	AUTHORIZED	REPRESENTATIVE	Des Book le	Ps.	rester
Attention:	Configura A	2075		Jefffey & Carp	entër i	A 27 CAN 4 CA

### **IMPORTANT**

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

### DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the Issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

ACORD 25-S (2001/08) Certificate #3275

# TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA STATE OF CONNECTICUT

### BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT: That we Steve Beatty dba Beatty Construction, Rt 2 Box 23A, Rivesville, WV 26588 as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are held and firmly bound unto State of West Virginia, 2019 Washington Street, East, Charleston, WV 25305 as Obligee, in the amount of Five Percent (5%), for the payment of which we bind ourselves, our legal representatives, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, Principal has submitted or is about to submit a proposal to Obligee on a project – Roofing, maintenance, repair and Install – Pruntytown Correctional Center, Grafton, WV

NOW, THEREFORE, if the said contract be awarded to Principal and Principal shall, within such time as may be specified, enter into the contract in writing and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or contract documents with surety acceptable to Obligee; or if Principal shall fail to do so, pay to Obligee the damages which Obligee may suffer by reason of such failure not exceeding the penalty of this bond, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed, sealed and dated

Steve Beatty dba Beatty

Construction

(Principal)

by Stelett (Seal)

Travelers Casualty and Surety

Company of America

(Surety)

by Mark Levinson (Attorney-in-Fact)

### -AUG. 12. 2009-11:40AM-SMITH CARPENTER AGCY VEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

TRAVELERS

### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Scaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

221000

Certificate No. 002889682

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Scaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Faul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Ridelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Ridelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Alyson A. Larson, Mark G. Levinson, Todd A. Stein, Kerry Gregoire, and Michelle Hirsch

of the City of Akron each in their separate capacity if other writings obligatory in the r contracts and executing or guarar	more than one is named above, nature thereof on behalf of the	Companies in their busine	icknowledge any and i	all bonds, recognizano e fidelity of persons.		dectakings and
	;	The state of the s				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the day ofMarch	Companies have caused this in 2009  Farmington Casualty Comp Fidelity and Guaranty Insu Fidelity and Guaranty Insu Scaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine In	oany rance Company sonce Underwillers, Inc	St. Paul Travele: Travele:	Guardían Insurance Mercury Insurance S Casualty and Sure Is Casualty and Sure Is Casualty and Sure States Fidelity and G	e Company Company ety Company ety Company of A	america
(1977)	1927 E	SE SE	ALL SEAL	MARTECHO COAN DE LES	(walliam)	TVANCE TO SECOND
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.			Ву:	Lange Work of the Congress of Thompson, Sen	end-of-	
On this the 18th himself to be the Senior Vice Pre Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, Casualty and Surety Company, authorized so to do, executed the	sident of Farmington Casualty St. Paul Fire and Marine Insura Travelers Casualty and Surety C	Company, Fidelity and G nce Company, St. Paul Gu Company of America, and	ardian Insurance Com United States Fidelity	npany, Fidelity and C pany, St. Paul Mercur and Guaranty Comp	Suaranty Insurance by Insurance Composity, and that he,	Underwriters. cany, Travelors as such, being
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto My Commission expires the 30th		TO THE CONTROL OF THE		Marie C. T	C. Jak Ostronuli, Notary Publ	<u>ioult</u>

58440-5-07 Printed in U.S.A.

This Power of Attornoy is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Traveless Casualty and Surety Company, Traveless Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Second Vice President, any Vice President, and Vi President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Pact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's scal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attornoys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificates of their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facaimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile scal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Scaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby Company. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney excelled by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and althred the revoked the revoked.

Kori M. Johanson/Assistant Secretary

Kori M. Johanson/Assistant Secretary





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.



Whereas, TRAVELERS CASUALTY & SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA domiciled in the State of Connecticut has complied with all the requirements of the laws of this State so as to entitle it to transact its appropriate business in the State of West Virginia.

Therefore, I the undersigned, Insurance Commissioner of the State of West, Virginia, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the laws of this State, do hereby authorize it to transact the business of insurance as defined in Chapter 33

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(b) -- ACCIDENT & SICKNESS

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(c) -- PIRE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(d) -- MARINE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(e) -- CASUALTY

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (1) (2) & (3) -- SURETY

of the 1931 Code of West Virginia as amended, in the State of West Virginia in accordance with the laws thereof until midnight on the 31st day of May, 2008, unless this license be sooner revoked. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 33-3-2(c), the above authorization does not allow the insurer to transact a kind of insurance in this State unless duly authorized or qualified to transact such insurance in the state or country of its domicile.

In Testimony Whereaf, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Charleston this 1st day of June, 2007.

Insurance Commissioner



WV File #0069

OOR61424



## State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Taylor TO-WIT:
I, Steven Beath, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Reath Court, (Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that Beatly Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Steve Beatly
Title: <u>Ouner</u>
Date: 8-7-09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
By Commission expires 10/8/2012
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JEFFREY B. CARPENTER
1623 Crestmont Circle Fairmont West Virginia 26554  W. COWINGIVE TANNELS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.  Rev March 2009

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. <u>COR61424</u>	
-------------------------	--

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bld submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentlallty.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	BEATL CONSTE	WOTO ~	Steve Beath		
Authorized Signature		e Rutter	~	8-7-09	
		<del> </del>			
Durchaelan Affidavit (Rovis	sed 01/01/09)	=			